

51368 Leverkusen Germany www.investor.bayer.com

Ladies and gentlemen,

Here is the schedule for the release of our First Quarter 2019 results:

**Thursday April 25, 2019**  Internet address for all information material and webcast:

www.investor.bayer.com / www.investor.bayer.de

7:30 am CEST

Q1 2019 Information Package

via email and on the Internet

The sequence of the information package will be as follows:

- 1) Q1 2019 Analyst and Investor Briefing
- 2) News release on Q1 2019 results

Quarterly Statement First Quarter 2019 available on the Internet. (Please note that in 2019, Bayer will for the first time publish quarterly statements pursuant to Section 53 of the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse (FWB) for the first and third guarters.)

12:00 noon CEST

**Presentation Charts for Investor Conference Call** 

available on the Internet for download.

2:00 pm CEST

Q1 2019 Investor Conference Call

with Werner Baumann (CEO of Bayer AG), Wolfgang Nickl (CFO of Bayer AG), Liam Condon (Head of Crop Science), Stefan Oelrich (Head of Pharmaceuticals), Heiko Schipper (Head of Consumer Health)

Please register online in advance:

// to register click here

Live audio broadcast (English only) available on the Internet.

6:00 pm CEST

Audio recording of the Q1 2019 Investor Conference Call

available on the Internet. A transcript of the call will be available on the

Internet as soon as possible.

CEST = Central European Summer Time = Universal Time Coordinated (UTC) + 2 hour

Best regards,

**Your Bayer Investor Relations Team**